			FLH Ref. No.: 450117-484	
	RI RI	05-10-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	• ·		Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	103234810	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party		of receiving party(ies)	
}	SONY EUROPA B.V.		SONY SERVICE CENTRE (EUROPE) N.V. Technologielaan 7 B-1840 Londerzeel, BELGIUM	
ŀ	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			
	attached? Yes X No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s)	) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>X</u> No	
	X Assignment			
	Security Agreement Merger		in the second	
	Change of Name		na n	
	Other:			
I	Execution Date(s): April 20, 2006			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
			ζ 3	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	ce concerning 6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved <u>1</u>	
	Name: WILLIAM S. FROMMER	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
	Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & H			
	Street Address: 745 FIFTH AVENUE		be charged to deposit account 50-0320	
	City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip	8. Deposit account nu	umber: copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		Do not use this space	······································	
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
			•	
	William S. Frommer, Reg. No. 25,506	Ullin Mronn	May <b>3</b> , 2006	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
		/	8	
			Total number of pages including gover theet, attachments, and document: 3	
		Do not detach this portion	<b>5</b>	
		its to be recorded with required cover sheet in	<b>Q</b>	
		Iail Stop Assignment Recordation Services   ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	iice <b>8</b>	
		P.O. Box 1450		
-		Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
th	e document and gathering the data needed, and com	pleting and reviewing the sample cover shee	becoment to be recorded, including time for reviewing t. Send comments regarding this burder estimate to D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	
	udget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), W			

00369417.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017835 FRAME: 0746

450117-4840

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

٠,

3

,

WHEREAS **SONY EUROPA B.V.**, a Dutch Corporation with offices at Schipholweg 275, NL-1171 PK Badhoevedorp, Netherlands, (herein referred to as "the Assignor") is the sole owner of all rights to certain United States Application Serial Number 09/246,271 filed February 8, 1999 and recorded in the PTO Assignment Branch on November 25, 2002 at Reel 13536, Frame 0494;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor SONY EUROPA **B.V.** hereby assigns and transfers unto SONY SERVICE CENTRE (EUROPE) **N.V.**, a Belgium Corporation, with offices at Technologielaan 7, B-1840 Londerzeel, Belgium, (herein "the Assignee"), its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in certain United States Application Serial Number 09/246,271 and to any and all re-examinations, reissues or extensions thereof, and to any and all continuations and/or divisional applications filed in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, to be held and enjoyed as fully as they would have been by Assignor SONY EUROPA B.V., had this assignment and transfer not been made;

By virtue of this Assignment, Assignor SONY EUROPA B.V., authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer

(00138273.DOC)

1

SONY any and all rights to the United States Application Serial Number 09/246,271 to

## Assignee SONY SERVICE CENTRE (EUROPE) N.V.

In witness whereof, Assignor SONY EUROPA B.V., has caused this

assignment to be executed on the day and year set forth below.

By:

Martin Faas Managing Director SONY EUROPA B.V.

 $\frac{20-4-2006}{\text{Date of Execution}}$ 

(00138273.DOC)

**RECORDED: 05/08/2006**